
GRANTS MANAGEMENT 
(Updated 31july2017) 

 
 
Information, General Support, Inquiries 
 
  April Swain  april.swain@ct.gov    860‐713‐6475   
 
 
 
Calculations, Grant Data Elements 
 
  Kevin Chambers  kevin.chambers@ct.gov    860‐713‐6455 
  Lynn Nauss Cipriano  lynn.cipriano@ct.gov    860‐713‐6457 
 
 
 
End of School Year Report (ED001), Education Finance System (EFS)  
 
  Mark Stange  mark.stange@ct.gov    860‐713‐6462 
  Cathleen Cashman Hart  cathleen.cashman@ct.gov    860‐713‐6468 
 
 
 
Process and Quality Control, Grant Payments 
 
  Bonne Pathman  bonne.pathman@ct.gov    860‐713‐6458 
  Vicki Barney  vicki.barney@ct.gov    860‐713‐6463 
  Nghi Trieu  nghi.trieu@ct.gov    860‐713‐6683 
  David Twedt  david.twedt@ct.gov    860‐713‐6492 
 
 
 
Prepayment Grants:  Cash Management (ED111), Budgets (ED114), Final Expenditures (ED141) 
 
  Jeff Lindgren  jeff.lindgren@ct.gov    860‐713‐6624 
 
 
   
 


